SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Environmental Quality to Reengrossed House Bill No. 591 by Representative Stuart Bishop

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(I)" delete "(1),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "(N)" insert "and to repeal R.S. 30:2418(D), (H)(9), and (I)(3)(b)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 6, after "regulations;" delete "to provide for fees;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 9, after "(I)" delete "(1),"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, delete lines 2 and 3 and insert the following:
- "Establishing a procedure for accepting payments from collection centers and tire retailers
 to cover the costs of transporting and recycling waste tires collected at those facilities."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, line 5, after "I." delete the remainder of the line and lines 6 through 15 in their 15 entirety and insert "* * *"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, lines 20 and 21, after "before the" delete "twelfth day of the month following the
 submission of the request for payment and" and insert "twenty fifth day of each month and"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 3, line 29, after "was submitted." delete the remainder of the line
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "Such payments shall be applied in priority from the earliest incurred undisputed obligation
 to the most current undisputed obligation."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 4, between lines 13 and 14, insert:
- 27 "Section 2. R.S. 30:2418(D), (H)(9), and (I)(3)(b) are hereby repealed in their 28 entirety."
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 30 On page 4, line 14, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."

Page 1 of 2

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Christine B. Impastato.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 4, delete lines 19 through 21